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may herenfier be proven, to the person praving the right tﬁreto, o
us 18 provided in the preceding sections, at the appraised value ) 1
theveof, if such value shall not be a less sum than ome doltar and
\wenty-five cents per acre, and for all lands claimed by pre-emps ,
¥pn as aforesaid, which heve been appraised at a less sem than , - okl
wne dollar and twenty-five cents per acte, the commissioners am cnslgfnochi:"‘
hereby authorized and required to increase the said appraisal 0 pbe Jess than
said sum, so that in no instance whatsoever, shall any of the $1.25. peg - -
school or uaiversity lands within this etate be sold to pre-emptors; acre. .
wt a less sum than one dollar and twenty-five cents per acre.
.. Omg. k1%, It shall be the duty of each judge of the cireuit Charpe tw
eenrt, especially. to charge the grand jury, at every term of such grand jury.
vontt, 46 emquire into all offences. of trespassing on said langs,
against the provisions of this chapter, and present any person who '
may he guilty of any such offence within their cvunty.

‘ . HARRISON C. HOBART,

: : Speaker of the Assembly.

' JOHN % HOLMES,
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate.

Appraved, April 2, 1849,
- ‘NELSON DEWEY.
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An 2ot to appropriate to Seymour and Varney, to Timothy Robertson and
: r James Helpin, the sums thersin named. Chap 213

« I'HE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows : '

SecrioNn 1. That there be and hereby is appropriated out of
thee ‘state treasury, out of any money not otherwise set apart or
syipropriated, the following sums for the purposes herein named,
to wit:
.. 8me. 2. To Seymour and Varney, the sum of three hundred Seyntewy sud
and;one dollazs and ten eents for stationery, candles, carpeting, ' ®r°J
g/c., furnished the state up to the thirty-first day of January, A.

. }849. :
: Sec..3. To Timothy Robertson, the sum of fifty-two dollars T Robertson.
foe :work done for the state, up to the first day of January, A. D.
1849. .
-nBker 4. To James Helpin, the sum of eighty-five dollars and Jas. Helpia.
aighty cents, for work and labor done for the state up to the 11th
day of January, A. D. 1849.

‘ HARRISON C, HOBART,
1‘:S’{vealter of the Assembly. )
JOHN E. HOLMES,
f Lt. Governor and President of the Senate.
Approved, March 22, 1849.
NELSON DEWEY.



